

NOTICE OF BOARD AND COMMISSION VACANCIES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Covina is currently accepting applications from interested citizens to serve as volunteers on the following City boards and commissions, which have vacancies in 2025:

FINANCE ADVISORY COMMISSION PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION YOUTH ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD

Applications are available at City Hall in the City Clerk's Office, 125 E. College Street, Covina, Monday through Thursday, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., except holidays; or may be downloaded from the City's web site: www.covinaca.gov under City Departments/ Boards & Commissions. Completed application forms must be filed with the City Clerk's Office. For more information, please call the City Clerk's Office at (626) 384-5430.

The City Clerk's Office will accept applications until **5:30 p.m., Thursday, March 27, 2025.** Applications received will be submitted to the City Council and/or Mayor for consideration.

/s/Fabian Velez, Chief Deputy City Clerk

Posted: February 10, 2025